

Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project  
Plumas Street to Patrick Court  
Community of West Elsinore

Advertised: February 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.27)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2021

Project No. C6-0073

	Company Name	BASE BID - Grand Ave. Resurfacing and Associated Work	Alternate Bid Schedule -1, LUMEN (Century Link) Facility Adjustments	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,708,495.00	1,500.00	\$1,709,995.00
1	Onyx Paving Company, Inc	1,431,000.00	3,000.00	\$1,434,000.00
2	Hardy & Harper, Inc.	1,448,000.00	4,000.00	\$1,452,000.00
3	R.J. Noble Company	1,452,122.80	2,625.00	\$1,454,747.80
4	All American Asphalt	1,457,722.30	2,020.00	\$1,459,742.30
5	ATP General Engineering	1,471,017.00	3,000.00	\$1,474,017.00
6	Vance Corporation	1,491,687.50	6,200.00	\$1,497,887.50
7	Sequel Contractors, Inc.	1,518,479.50	2,000.00	\$1,520,479.50
8	Hillcrest Contracting, Inc.	1,530,580.10	1,900.00	\$1,532,480.10
9	LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.	1,565,183.43	1,874.90	\$1,567,058.33
10	Calmex Engineering, Inc.	1,708,200.00	1,800.00	\$1,710,000.00
11	Griffith Company	1,926,821.00	4,000.00	\$1,930,821.00

	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$1,545,528.51</i>	<i>\$2,947.26</i>	<i>\$1,548,475.78</i>
--	---------------------------	-----------------------	-------------------	-----------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project  
Plumas Street to Patrick Court  
Community of West Elsinore**

**Advertised: February 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.27)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2021**

**Project No. C6-0073**

BASE BID - Grand Ave. Resurfacing and Associated Work					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,406.95	13,406.95
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	7,060	3.00	21,180.00	0.88	6,212.80
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	520	3.00	1,560.00	7.00	3,640.00
8	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,380	45.00	62,100.00	22.00	30,360.00
9	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,830	100.00	483,000.00	84.84	409,777.20
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	205	15.00	3,075.00	20.00	4,100.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,670	80.00	453,600.00	74.47	422,244.90
12	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	23,730	3.00	71,190.00	1.88	44,612.40
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	120	35.00	4,200.00	66.00	7,920.00
14	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	55	40.00	2,200.00	66.00	3,630.00
15	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	960	35.00	33,600.00	15.00	14,400.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	7,505	35.00	262,675.00	18.25	136,966.25
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	650	15.00	9,750.00	10.50	6,825.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	6,100.00	24,400.00
19	141101	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	170	3.00	510.00	25.00	4,250.00
20	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	855	5.00	4,275.00	3.50	2,992.50
21	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	6	150.00	900.00	50.00	300.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project  
Plumas Street to Patrick Court  
Community of West Elsinore**

**Advertised: February 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.27)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2021**

**Project No. C6-0073**

BASE BID - Grand Ave. Resurfacing and Associated Work (Continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	18	150.00	2,700.00	25.00	450.00
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	28	350.00	9,800.00	325.00	9,100.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,640	5.00	8,200.00	3.70	6,068.00
25	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	250	3.00	750.00	5.50	1,375.00
26	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	33,230	1.00	33,230.00	0.30	9,969.00
27	018606	VIDEO CAMERA DETECTION SYSTEM [PATRICK CT INTERSECTION]	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00
28	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM [PATRICK CT INTERSECTION]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
29	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 29</b>						<b>1,708,495.00</b>		<b>1,431,000.00</b>
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - LUMEN (CENTURY LINK) FACILITIES ADJUSTMENTS					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
<b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEM 30</b>						<b>1,500.00</b>		<b>3,000.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30</b>						<b>1,709,995.00</b>		<b>1,434,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project  
Plumas Street to Patrick Court  
Community of West Elsinore**

**Advertised: February 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.27)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2021**

**Project No. C6-0073**

BASE BID - Grand Ave. Resurfacing and Associated Work					2 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		3 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	89,000.00	89,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	7,060	1.50	10,590.00	1.11	7,836.60
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	520	6.30	3,276.00	9.29	4,830.80
8	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,380	56.00	77,280.00	48.00	66,240.00
9	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,830	82.20	397,026.00	83.00	400,890.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	205	36.00	7,380.00	34.00	6,970.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,670	70.00	396,900.00	65.00	368,550.00
12	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	23,730	2.30	54,579.00	1.58	37,493.40
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	120	55.00	6,600.00	65.00	7,800.00
14	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	55	67.00	3,685.00	58.00	3,190.00
15	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	960	17.00	16,320.00	17.85	17,136.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	7,505	19.00	142,595.00	18.20	136,591.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	650	8.00	5,200.00	8.40	5,460.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	EA	4	9,500.00	38,000.00	6,111.00	24,444.00
19	141101	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	170	26.00	4,420.00	26.25	4,462.50
20	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	855	3.61	3,086.55	3.60	3,078.00
21	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	6	51.50	309.00	52.50	315.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project  
Plumas Street to Patrick Court  
Community of West Elsinore**

**Advertised: February 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.27)  
Addenda: None  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2021**

**Project No. C6-0073**

<b>BASE BID - Grand Ave. Resurfacing and Associated Work (Continued)</b>					<b>2 Hardy &amp; Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630</b>		<b>3 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92865</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
22	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	18	25.75	463.50	26.25	472.50
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	28	335.00	9,380.00	341.00	9,548.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,640	3.81	6,248.40	3.90	6,396.00
25	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	250	5.67	1,417.50	5.80	1,450.00
26	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	33,230	0.31	10,301.30	0.30	9,969.00
27	018606	VIDEO CAMERA DETECTION SYSTEM [PATRICK CT INTERSECTION]	LS	1	40,502.75	40,502.75	40,000.00	40,000.00
28	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM [PATRICK CT INTERSECTION]	LS	1	32,440.00	32,440.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
29	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 29</b>						<b>1,448,000.00</b>		<b>1,452,122.80</b>
<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - LUMEN (CENTURY LINK) FACILITIES ADJUSTMENTS</b>					<b>2 Hardy &amp; Harper, Inc. Irwindale, CA 91706</b>		<b>3 R.J. Noble Company La Puente, CA 91748</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ENG ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
30	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,625.00	2,625.00
<b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEM 30</b>						<b>4,000.00</b>		<b>2,625.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30</b>						<b>1,452,000.00</b>		<b>1,454,747.80</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department**  
**Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project**  
**Plumas Street to Patrick Court**  
**Community of West Elsinore**

Advertised: February 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.27)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2021

Project No. C6-0073

BASE BID - Grand Ave. Resurfacing and Associated Work					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 ATP General Engineering San Diego, CA 92123	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,100.00	3,100.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	42,500.00	42,500.00	89,000.00	89,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	4,550.00	4,550.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	7,060	1.20	8,472.00	1.00	7,060.00
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	520	6.60	3,432.00	12.00	6,240.00
8	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,380	35.70	49,266.00	45.00	62,100.00
9	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,830	83.40	402,822.00	75.00	362,250.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	205	21.00	4,305.00	10.00	2,050.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,670	69.00	391,230.00	62.50	354,375.00
12	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	23,730	2.30	54,579.00	1.50	35,595.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	120	52.00	6,240.00	66.00	7,920.00
14	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	55	63.00	3,465.00	66.00	3,630.00
15	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	960	20.00	19,200.00	15.00	14,400.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	7,505	19.00	142,595.00	19.00	142,595.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	650	11.00	7,150.00	10.50	6,825.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	EA	4	8,230.00	32,920.00	6,100.00	24,400.00
19	141101	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	170	25.85	4,394.50	25.00	4,250.00
20	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	855	3.60	3,078.00	3.00	2,565.00
21	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	6	51.70	310.20	50.00	300.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project  
Plumas Street to Patrick Court  
Community of West Elsinore**

**Advertised: February 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.27)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2021**

**Project No. C6-0073**

BASE BID - Grand Ave. Resurfacing and Associated Work (Continued)					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 ATP General Engineering San Diego, CA 92123	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	18	25.85	465.30	25.00	450.00
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	28	336.00	9,408.00	325.00	9,100.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,640	3.85	6,314.00	3.70	6,068.00
25	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	250	5.70	1,425.00	5.50	1,375.00
26	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	33,230	0.31	10,301.30	0.30	9,969.00
27	018606	VIDEO CAMERA DETECTION SYSTEM [PATRICK CT INTERSECTION]	LS	1	38,700.00	38,700.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
28	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM [PATRICK CT INTERSECTION]	LS	1	49,500.00	49,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
29	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 29</b>						<b>1,457,722.30</b>		<b>1,471,017.00</b>
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - LUMEN (CENTURY LINK) FACILITIES ADJUSTMENTS					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 ATP General Engineering Placentia, CA 92870	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
34	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	2,020.00	2,020.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
<b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEM 30</b>						<b>2,020.00</b>		<b>3,000.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30</b>						<b>1,459,742.30</b>		<b>1,474,017.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department**  
**Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project**  
**Plumas Street to Patrick Court**  
**Community of West Elsinore**

**Advertised: February 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.27)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2021**

**Project No. C6-0073**

BASE BID - Grand Ave. Resurfacing and Associated Work					6 Vance Corporation Bloomington, CA 92316		7 Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	66,000.00	66,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	7,060	1.20	8,472.00	0.75	5,295.00
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	520	4.00	2,080.00	3.50	1,820.00
8	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,380	42.75	58,995.00	98.00	135,240.00
9	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,830	86.40	417,312.00	78.50	379,155.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	205	29.00	5,945.00	18.00	3,690.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,670	80.80	458,136.00	65.50	371,385.00
12	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	23,730	1.95	46,273.50	2.25	53,392.50
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	120	81.00	9,720.00	75.00	9,000.00
14	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	55	83.60	4,598.00	77.00	4,235.00
15	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	960	19.25	18,480.00	12.00	11,520.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	7,505	14.20	106,571.00	25.00	187,625.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	650	9.00	5,850.00	7.50	4,875.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	EA	4	5,900.00	23,600.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
19	141101	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	170	26.00	4,420.00	3.00	510.00
20	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	855	3.60	3,078.00	3.00	2,565.00
21	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	6	52.00	312.00	45.00	270.00



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project  
Plumas Street to Patrick Court  
Community of West Elsinore**

**Advertised: February 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.27)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2021**

**Project No. C6-0073**

<b>BASE BID - Grand Ave. Resurfacing and Associated Work (Continued)</b>					<b>6 Vance Corporation Bloomington, CA 92316</b>		<b>7 Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
22	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	18	26.00	468.00	30.00	540.00
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	28	338.00	9,464.00	300.00	8,400.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,640	3.85	6,314.00	5.50	9,020.00
25	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	250	5.72	1,430.00	7.00	1,750.00
26	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	33,230	0.30	9,969.00	0.40	13,292.00
27	018606	VIDEO CAMERA DETECTION SYSTEM [PATRICK CT INTERSECTION]	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
28	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM [PATRICK CT INTERSECTION]	LS	1	31,200.00	31,200.00	59,900.00	59,900.00
29	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 29</b>						<b>1,491,687.50</b>		<b>1,518,479.50</b>

<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - LUMEN (CENTURY LINK) FACILITIES ADJUSTMENTS</b>					<b>6 Vance Corporation Bloomington, CA 92316</b>		<b>7 Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
30	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	6,200.00	6,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
<b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEM 30</b>						<b>6,200.00</b>		<b>2,000.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30</b>						<b>1,497,887.50</b>		<b>1,520,479.50</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project  
Plumas Street to Patrick Court  
Community of West Elsinore**

**Advertised: February 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.27)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2021**

**Project No. C6-0073**

BASE BID - Grand Ave. Resurfacing and Associated Work					8 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92878		9 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	41,000.00	41,000.00	8,913.88	8,913.88
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	29,000.00	29,000.00	42,816.39	42,816.39
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	6,600.00	6,600.00	7,542.15	7,542.15
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	46,000.00	46,000.00	38,928.56	38,928.56
5	066102	DUST ABATMENT	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	9,528.34	9,528.34
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	7,060	2.10	14,826.00	2.16	15,249.60
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	520	10.50	5,460.00	16.38	8,517.60
8	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,380	51.00	70,380.00	48.78	67,316.40
9	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,830	89.00	429,870.00	98.22	474,402.60
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	205	21.80	4,469.00	48.36	9,913.80
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,670	77.00	436,590.00	84.52	479,228.40
12	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	23,730	2.50	59,325.00	2.60	61,698.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	120	62.00	7,440.00	41.55	4,986.00
14	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	55	58.00	3,190.00	44.96	2,472.80
15	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	960	8.60	8,256.00	13.86	13,305.60
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	7,505	16.00	120,080.00	11.82	88,709.10
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	650	8.50	5,525.00	7.42	4,823.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	EA	4	5,300.00	21,200.00	3,255.29	13,021.16
19	141101	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	170	26.00	4,420.00	38.04	6,466.80
20	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	855	3.70	3,163.50	3.53	3,018.15
21	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	6	53.00	318.00	48.90	293.40

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project  
Plumas Street to Patrick Court  
Community of West Elsinore**

**Advertised: February 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.27)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2021**

**Project No. C6-0073**

<b>BASE BID - Grand Ave. Resurfacing and Associated Work (Continued)</b>					<b>8 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92878</b>		<b>9 LC Paving &amp; Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
22	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	18	26.00	468.00	54.34	978.12
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	28	340.00	9,520.00	304.28	8,519.84
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,640	3.90	6,396.00	3.26	5,346.40
25	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	250	5.80	1,450.00	4.35	1,087.50
26	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	33,230	0.32	10,633.60	0.38	12,627.40
27	018606	VIDEO CAMERA DETECTION SYSTEM [PATRICK CT INTERSECTION]	LS	1	39,000.00	39,000.00	40,608.41	40,608.41
28	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM [PATRICK CT INTERSECTION]	LS	1	34,000.00	34,000.00	34,864.03	34,864.03
29	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 29</b>						<b>1,530,580.10</b>		<b>1,565,183.43</b>

<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - LUMEN (CENTURY LINK) FACILITIES ADJUSTMENTS</b>					<b>8 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92878</b>		<b>9 LC Paving &amp; Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
30	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,874.90	1,874.90
<b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEM 30</b>						<b>1,900.00</b>		<b>1,874.90</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30</b>						<b>1,532,480.10</b>		<b>1,567,058.33</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project  
Plumas Street to Patrick Court  
Community of West Elsinore**

**Advertised: February 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.27)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2021**

**Project No. C6-0073**

BASE BID - Grand Ave. Resurfacing and Associated Work					10 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington, CA 92316		11 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	7,060	2.00	14,120.00	2.95	20,827.00
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	520	10.00	5,200.00	11.00	5,720.00
8	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,380	220.00	303,600.00	122.00	168,360.00
9	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,830	88.00	425,040.00	103.00	497,490.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	205	21.00	4,305.00	50.00	10,250.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,670	69.00	391,230.00	87.00	493,290.00
12	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	23,730	2.40	56,952.00	2.85	67,630.50
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	120	95.00	11,400.00	95.00	11,400.00
14	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	55	98.00	5,390.00	122.00	6,710.00
15	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	960	24.00	23,040.00	27.00	25,920.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	7,505	17.00	127,585.00	27.00	202,635.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	650	15.00	9,750.00	16.00	10,400.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	EA	4	6,800.00	27,200.00	11,000.00	44,000.00
19	141101	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	170	26.00	4,420.00	28.00	4,760.00
20	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	855	4.00	3,420.00	4.00	3,420.00
21	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	6	51.00	306.00	56.00	336.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project  
Plumas Street to Patrick Court  
Community of West Elsinore**

**Advertised: February 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.27)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2021**

**Project No. C6-0073**

<b>BASE BID - Grand Ave. Resurfacing and Associated Work (Continued)</b>					<b>10 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington, CA 92316</b>		<b>11 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>		
22	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	18	26.00	468.00	28.00	504.00
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	28	330.00	9,240.00	364.00	10,192.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,640	4.00	6,560.00	4.15	6,806.00
25	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	250	6.00	1,500.00	6.16	1,540.00
26	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	33,230	0.30	9,969.00	0.35	11,630.50
27	018606	VIDEO CAMERA DETECTION SYSTEM [PATRICK CT INTERSECTION]	LS	1	38,000.00	38,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00
28	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM [PATRICK CT INTERSECTION]	LS	1	49,505.00	49,505.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
29	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 29</b>						<b>1,708,200.00</b>		<b>1,926,821.00</b>

<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - LUMEN (CENTURY LINK) FACILITIES ADJUSTMENTS</b>					<b>10 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington, CA 92316</b>		<b>11 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>		
30	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
<b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEM 30</b>						<b>1,800.00</b>		<b>4,000.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30</b>						<b>1,710,000.00</b>		<b>1,930,821.00</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

# Subcontractors

**Project: Grand Avenue Resurfacing Project  
Plumas Street to Patrick Court  
Community of West Elsinore**

**Project No.: C6-0073**

**Apparent Low Bidder: Onyx Paving Company, Inc**

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Pavement Rehab Company Costa Mesa, CA Lic. No. 1051374 DIR Reg No. 1000064823	ITEMS 13-18, CONCRETE
California Professional Engineering, Inc. La Puente, CA Lic. No. 793907 DIR Reg No. 1000377609	ITEMS 27-28, ELECTRICAL
Cat Tracking, Inc. Riverside, CA Lic. No. 991122 DIR Reg No. 1000011750	ITEMS 19-26, SIGN/STRIPE